

**SEA ISLAND ROAD INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS 2018**  
**IFB 01087**  
**October 9, 2018**

<b>ALLEN OWENS CONSTRUCTION AND PAVING</b>					
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
<b>Incidental Road Improvements</b>					
1	Mobilization	1	LS	4,000.00	4,000.00
2	Traffic Control	1	LS	15,000.00	15,000.00
<b>Location 1 - Sea Island Rd. &amp; Hamilton Landing Dr.</b>					
3	Grading Complete	1	LS	10,500.00	10,500.00
4	Turf Establishment	1	LS	3,500.00	3,500.00
5	Mill and Overlay	3,974	SY	16.03	63,703.22
6	Asphalt Pavement Widening	279	SY	85.00	23,715.00
7	Tencate Mirafi MPV Paving Fabric	489	LF	3.10	1,515.90
8	Tack Coat/Primer	496	GAL	5.00	2,480.00
9	Striping	1	LS	8,503.96	8,503.96
10	White Turn Arrows	7	EA	117.70	823.90
11	Raised Pavement Markers	1	LS	882.75	882.75
12	Erosion and Sediment Control - Complete	1	LS	2,032.40	2,032.40
<b>Location 2 - Sea Island Rd. &amp; Hamilton Road</b>					
13	Grading Complete	1	LS	7,500.00	7,500.00
14	Turf Establishment	1	LS	3,000.00	3,000.00
15	Mill and Overlay	866	SY	16.03	13,881.98
16	Asphalt Pavement Widening	190	SY	85.00	16,150.00
17	Tencate Mirafi MPV Paving Fabric	270	LF	3.10	837.00
18	Tack Coat/Primer	209	GAL	5.00	1,045.00
19	Striping	1	LS	2,995.47	2,995.47
20	Raised Pavement Markers	1	LS	294.25	294.25
21	Erosion and Sediment Control - Complete	1	LS	1,500.00	1,500.00
22	GDOT Std. 9031-U Junction Box w Ring & Cover	1	EA	5,200.00	5,200.00
23	GDOT Std. 1120 Flared End Section	2	EA	1,412.00	2,824.00
24	18" Reinforced Concrete Pipe	80	LF	70.00	5,600.00
<b>TOTAL BID</b>					<b>197,484.83</b>

<b>SEABOARD CONSTRUCTION</b>					
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
<b>Incidental Road Improvements</b>					
1	Mobilization	1	LS	12,970.00	12,970.00
2	Traffic Control	1	LS	18,810.00	18,810.00
<b>Location 1 - Sea Island Rd. &amp; Hamilton Landing Dr.</b>					
3	Grading Complete	1	LS	21,162.00	21,162.00
4	Turf Establishment	1	LS	3,674.45	3,674.45
5	Mill and Overlay	3,974	SY	18.12	72,008.88
6	Asphalt Pavement Widening	279	SY	80.32	22,409.28
7	Tencate Mirafi MPV Paving Fabric	489	LF	8.27	4,044.03
8	Tack Coat/Primer	496	GAL	3.87	1,919.52
9	Striping	1	LS	10,723.38	10,723.38
10	White Turn Arrows	7	EA	143.36	1,003.52
11	Raised Pavement Markers	1	LS	1,075.21	1,075.21
12	Erosion and Sediment Control - Complete	1	LS	3,250.48	3,250.48
<b>Location 2 - Sea Island Rd. &amp; Hamilton Road</b>					
13	Grading Complete	1	LS	12,400.00	12,400.00
14	Turf Establishment	1	LS	3,674.45	3,674.45
15	Mill and Overlay	866	SY	26.36	22,827.76
16	Asphalt Pavement Widening	190	SY	72.49	13,773.10
17	Tencate Mirafi MPV Paving Fabric	270	LF	8.27	2,232.90
18	Tack Coat/Primer	209	GAL	3.87	808.83
19	Striping	1	LS	3,648.53	3,648.53
20	Raised Pavement Markers	1	LS	358.40	358.40
21	Erosion and Sediment Control - Complete	1	LS	3,627.28	3,627.28
22	GDOT Std. 9031-U Junction Box w Ring & Cover	1	EA	7,051.50	7,051.50
23	GDOT Std. 1120 Flared End Section	2	EA	1,057.68	2,115.36
24	18" Reinforced Concrete Pipe	80	LF	50.00	4,000.00
<b>TOTAL BID</b>					<b>249,568.86</b>